| AMENDATORY AGREEMENT
THIS AMENDATORY AGREEMENT, made and entered into by end betsieen the CITY OF

ATLANTIC CITY, axn
1301 Bacharach Boulevard Aflantic City, New Jersey 08401, hereinafter referred to as "CITY", and
GOLD MEDAL ENVIRONMI‘.NTAL OF NJ, INC., with offices located at 309 Salina Road, Sewell,

mmcipai corporation of the State of New Jersey, with its principal offices located at

New Jersey 08080, here

Council of the CITY o

mafter called "CONTRACTOR", pursuant to Resolution No. 862 adopied by the

December 21, 2022, copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hercof.

‘WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 773 adopted November 22, 2022, the City of Atlantic City entered

into an Agreement with

TRASH REMOVAL

THIRTY-TWO THOU

WHEREAS, it

TRASH REMOVAL

GOLD MEDAL ENVIRONMENTAL OF NJ, INC. to provide EMERGENCY

FOR THE ATLANTIC CITY HOUSING AUTHORITY in the amount of

'SAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS ($32,320.00) and
is necessary to extend the Agreemeént and provide additional EMERGENCY

SERVICES FOR THE ATLANTIC CITY HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR

NINETY (90) DAYS FROM JANUARY 27, 2023 TO APRIL 27, 2023 in the amount of TWENTY-

TWO THOUSAND DC

JLLARS {$22,000.00), to be known as an Amendatory Agreement; and

i

WHEREAS, w1th the exception of the modifications contained herein, all other terms, conditions

and provisions of the Ag%'reement between the parties shall remain in full force and effect.

NOW, ’I‘HEREFORE,— in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties agree

that the agreement authorized by Resolution No. 773 adopted by the Council of the CITY on November 22,

2022, is hereby amended to include the above referenced amendment for a new total amount not to exceed

FIFTY-FOUR THOUS

AND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS ($54,320.00).

CONTRACTOR represents that it is in compliance with all laws of the State of New Jersey, all

Ordinances of the City

1993, and Exhibit "A"

of Atlantic City, including Ordinance No. 24 of 1993, Executive Order No. 1 of

attached hereto and made a part hereof, involving Affirmative Action and minority




‘‘‘‘‘ business-participation -and-will-remeain~so~for-the~term ~of -this—Agreement;~and~failureto~continue "in

compliance shall be deexgled a breach of this Agreement.

CONTRAC’I‘-OI??_. cannot assign its rights or obligations under this Agreement without the prior
written consent of the CITY

The within Ameréldatcry Agreement is effective as of the date of the Mayar's signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the CITY and CONSULTANT have caused fhis Agreement fo be |

executed on or as of the day and year first below written.

ATT@ - CITY OF ATLANTIC, CITY
Tl G{» (ote! By:

Paula Gelete, City Clerk . Marty/Sman, Sr., Mayor

DATE: 231[00 53 DATE: 3 30“}3

WITNESS: GOLD MEDAL ENVIRONMENTAL
3 OF NJ, INC.

Darnan QWM BY: Q&é@ Dot

Secretary Prefident

The within Agreement approved as to form and execution.

e

Date: 3//23/%’%} By: e S
. (.~ Karl Timbers
Assistant City Solicitor




STATE OF : )

) ss.
COUNTY OF | )
| GERTIFY that on - z{/aé%/}u 24 , 2023,

.]bwmf (7 A’z;zf/;?fg/ the Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the

Corporation, personctily came before me, and this person acknowledged under
oath, to my scx’ri%facﬁon that;
(a) ’{hIS person Is the secretary or assistant secretary of

(oot ortont Lrvixanmontol of ST Lo

(The corporation named in this document}.

{b) ’rhls person Is the attesting witness to the signing of this document by
fhe proper corporate officer of the corporation;

{c} Thls document was signed and delivered by the corporation as ifs
volun’rc:ry act duly authorized by a proper resolufion of its Board of
D;recﬂors and; '

d) 1h1¢ person signed this proof fo attest to the truth of these facts.

Signed and swern to before me on Daineir Gucconctel
‘ Secretary ér Asst. Secretary

é«fé{ff//w?/ a2 2023

@Mﬁ ¢ M/ﬁ i

Nghtary Pubfic of, Ne@ Jerse
{Sedl q‘f’foched}




Re’s’Oi'ﬁ'tion of theé City of Atlantic City
No. 862

Approved as lo Form ani Legality on Basis of Facts Set Forth Ractuat contents certified to by

Asgistant City Solicitor /s/ Karl Timbers “Adetaro Aboderin /& Chief Financial Officer

Prepared by City Selicitor's Offies

Cotnoil Members _RANDOLPH & SHABAZZ  present the following Resolution:

RESOLUTION TO AWARD AN AMENDATORY AGREEMENT TO GOLD MEDAL
ENVIRONMENTAL OF NJ, INC. FOR ADDITIONAL EMERGENCY TRASH REMOVAL
SERVICES FOR THE ATLANTIC CITY HOUSING AUTHORITY

IN THE AMOUNT OF $22,000.00

WHEREAS, an emergency was declared (Emergency Trash Removal-AC Housing Authority)
which requited immediate attention to ensure the Public Health, Safety and Welfare; and

WHEREAS, a written, Purchase Order for the performance of services (Emergemcy Trash
Removal-AC Housing /Authority) a proposal, a declaration of emergency describing the nature of the
emergency, the time of its occurrence, the need for invoking Section NLI.S.A. 40A:11-6, certified by the

City’s Director of Health & Human Services and approved by Business Administrator being satisfied that
the emergency exists, is hereby authorized to award payment for said services completed; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 773, adopted by City Council on Novembet 22, 2022, the City of
Aflantic City entered 1'.n:to an Agreement with GOLD MEDAL ENVIRONMENTAL OF NJ, INC, FOR
EMERGENCY TRASH REMOVAL SERVICES FOR THE ATLANTIC CITY HOUSING
AUTHORITY for a TOTAL DELIVERED SUM OF THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND THREL
HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS ($32,320.00); and :

WHEREAS, édditional EMERGENCY TRASH REMOVAL SERVICES FOR THE
ATLANTIC CITY HOUSING AUTIHORITY IS REQUIRED UNTIL JANUARY 26, 2023 in the
amount of TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS (522,000,00) to be known as an AMENDATORY

AGREEMENT. : '
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Atlantic City that the

Mayor is hereby authorized to execute and the City Cletk to attest to an AMENDATORY AGREEMENT
with GOLD MEDAL ENVIRONMENTAL OF NJ, INC. in the amownt of TWENTY-TWO
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($22,000.00) for the aforementioned work and to be known as an Amendatory

Agresment; and




.ResolutionNo.-S(SZ ..... o e e e e e e e Pagez .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED. that a Certificate from the Chief Financial Officer has been
attached to this Resolution, showing the availability of funds from Account No. G-02-41-103-021-6AR to
satisfy the aforesaid award of an amendatory agreement.

ke Janvary 6,2023 12:54 PM
DONOT USE SPACE BELOW THIS LINE

RECQRD OF COUNCIL YOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE

COUNCIL MEMBER | AYE | MAY | NV | AB. | MOT.| SHC. | COUNCILMEMBER | AYE | NAY | NV. | AD. MOT. | 8EC,
DUNSTOM X RANDOLPH X X
KURTZ X SHABAZZ X X
MARSHALL X WEEKES X
MORSHED X _ ZIA X

| TIBRITT, PRESIDENT | X

X-Indicates Vote _NV-Not Voting  AB-Absent MOT-Motion SEC-Second

. “This is 2 Centified True copy. of the Original Resolution on file in the City, s Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: | DECEMBER 21,2022 (,w)Qap Q‘L Loder

/s/ Paula Geletei, City Cletk




